IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
LEAVE WITH THE HOMEOWNER.
MODEL:
SERIAL #:
Warning:  For Outdoor Use Only
Installation and Operating Instructions
Outdoor Fire Pit Pro H-Burners & Kits
INSTALLATION PRECAUTION:
 This system requires a minimum 18 square inches (per side) of cross ventilation.
Failure to provide proper ventilation will void the warranty.
PN#90187
“PRO SERIES”
H-Burner Only Description H- Burner Kit Description Input Rating
FG-PSBR-H24-NG
FG-PSBR-H24-LP 24”x 6¾” Burner FG-PSBR-H24-NGK
FG-PSBR-H24-LPK 24”x 6¾” Burner Kit  80,000 Btu’s
110.000 Btu’s
FG-PSBR-H30-NG
FG-PSBR-H30-LP 30”x 6¾” Burner FG-PSBR-H30-NGK
FG-PSBR-H30-LPK 30”x 6¾” Burner Kit  90,000 Btu’s
115,000 Btu’s
FG-PSBR-H40-NG
FG-PSBR-H40-LP 40”x 6¾” Burner FG-PSBR-H40-NGK
FG-PSBR-H40-LPK 40”x 6¾” Burner Kit 120,000 Btu’s
150,000 Btu’s
FG-PSBR-H50-NG
FG-PSBR-H50-LP 50”x 6¾” Burner FG-PSBR-H50-NGK
FG-PSBR-H50-LPK 50”x 6¾” Burner Kit 160,000 Btu’s
175,000 Btu’s
FG-PSBR-H60-NG
FG-PSBR-H60-LP 60”x 6¾” Burner FG-PSBR-H60-NGK
FG-PSBR-H60-LPK 60” x 6¾” Burner Kit 180,000 Btu’s
200,000 Btu’s
FG-PSBR-H80-NG
FG-PSBR-H80-LP 80”x 6¾” Burner FG-PSBR-H80-NGK
FG-PSBR-H80-LPK 80”x 6¾” Burner Kit 250,000 Btu’s
240,000 Btu’s
REV. B         Page 2Pro H-Burners and Kits
Fuels used in gas fired appliances, and the products of combustion such as fuels, contain
chemicals known to cause cancer, birth defects and/or other reproductive harm.

Depth
A
Burner
Size
Min. Inside
Pan Size
B
Combustible
Side Wall
C
Combustible
Ceiling
D
Combustible
Floor
FG-PSBR-H24-NG/NGK or LP/LPK 2 ½” - 3” 24” x 6¾” 26” x 10” 36” 96” 18”
FG-PSBR-H30-NG/NGK or LP/LPK 2 ½” - 3” 30” x 6¾” 32” x 10” 36” 96” 18”
FG-PSBR-H40-NG/NGK or LP/LPK 2 ½” - 3” 40” x 6¾” 42” x 10” 36” 96” 18”
FG-PSBR-H50-NG/NGK or LP/LPK 2 ½” - 3” 50” x 6¾” 52” x 10” 36” 120” 18”
FG-PSBR-H60-NG/NGK or LP/LPK 2 ½” - 3” 60” x 6¾” 62” x 10” 36” 120” 18”
FG-PSBR-H80-NG/NGK or LP/LPK 2 ½” - 3” 80” x 6¾” 80” x 10” 36” 120” 18”
Disclaimer: Btu listings are based on 7.0”WC for Natural Gas
and 11.0”WC for Liquid Propane (LP) at the burner orifice.  Flex
line size and proper gas pipe sizing will also affect Btu’s.  As a
result your Btu’s may vary slightly from Table 2 specifications.

3/8” x 2”
NPT Nipple
3/8” x 1/2” Flare
Brass Burner Supports
Models
FG-PSBR-H24-NGK or LPK
FG-PSBR-H30-NGK or LPK
FG-PSBR-H40-NGK or LPK
FG-PSBR-H50-NGK or LPK
FG-PSBR-H60-NGK or LPK
FG-PSBR-H80-NGK or LPK
PRO H-BURNER CONTENTS
REV. B          Page 15Pro H-Burners and Kits
Linear Flat Pan/Disc
Model:                       Fits Spur Model
78048 (24”x 14”)        FG-PSBR-H24
78049 (36”x 14”)        FG-PSBR-H30
78050 (48” x 14”)       FG-PSBR-H40
78051 (60” x 16”)       FG-PSBR-H50
78052 (72” x 16”)       FG-PSBR-H60
78053 (84” x 16”)       FG-PSBR-H80
Lava Stones
Model: FG-LS50 - 50lb.bag; 1” to 2”
diameter
Lava Rock
Model: FG-LAVA10 (10 lb. jug)
            FG-LAVA40 (1 Cubic Foot)
1” to 2” diameter
E-STOP
Gas shut-off valve with mechanical